DBV-Liga: 1. Liga 2025-2026

Beste Spiele und Serien
DBV-Ligenprogramm 2.0/2013

213
183
178
175
170

575
487
455
454
448

191,67 Kerstin Wilckens
162,33 Angelika Brings

Damen

Kerstin Wilckens
Petra Krugel
Nicole Rohrs
Angelika Brings
Petra Risch

Damen

Kerstin Wilckens
Angelika Brings
Erika Imhof
Svenja Stoldt
Petra Krigel

Beste Spiele

246
246
238
237
237

Beste Serien

634
625
622
602
602

Herren

Jan Niklas Leck
Stephan Leck
Nikolaj Berg
Maic Borchert
Oliver Porm

Herren

Nikolaj Berg
Stephan Leck
Oliver Porm
Jan Niklas Leck
Klaus Peter

Beste Spielerinen / Beste Spieler

Damen

151,67 Erika Imhof
151,33 Svenja Stoldt
149,33 Petra Krugel

Herren

211,33 Nikolaj Berg
208,33 Stephan Leck
207,33 Oliver Porm
200,67 Klaus Peter
200,67 Jan Niklas Leck

24.03.2025



